PRESS RELEASE



Milltronics USA, Inc. • 1400 Mill Lane • Waconia, MN 55387

For IMMEDIATE RELEASE 05.31.19 TO: Trade Press RE: Milltronics Names Hales Distributor Contact: Maggie Smith Media Relations Manager 317-298-2622 smithmag@hurco.com

Milltronics Names Hales Distributor Exclusive for Minnesota, North and South Dakota and Northwest Wisconsin

Waconia, MN – Milltronics USA has named Hales Machine Tool, Inc. as its exclusive full service distributor for the state of Minnesota, North and South Dakota and Northwest Wisconsin, effective immediately.

Founded in 1983, Hales is a second generation family business based in Plymouth, Minnesota. The company has won top dealer awards many times from multiple machine tool builders over the years.

"We're excited to be representing Milltronics," said Dan Hales, President of Hales. "They offer a wide selection of great value mills and lathes aimed at job shops, tool & die, tool rooms, etc., and we have strong relationships with thousands of these customers."

Hales will be offering sales, service, parts, training and applications support for Milltronics customers in Minnesota. They have 10 industry veterans within the Hales service, parts and applications team with in-depth knowledge of machining, tooling, programming, fixturing and workholding. The company also has a 13,000 sq. ft. building in Plymouth with showroom, parts, used machines and offices.

"Hales is one of the best dealers in Minnesota," said Louie Pavlakos, Milltronics USA General Manager. "We know they're going to help us sell machines but just as important, we know they're going to do a great job taking care of the customer."



Caption: Milltronics USA has named Hales Machine Tool, Inc. as its exclusive full service distributor for the state of Minnesota, North and South Dakota and Northwest Wisconsin. Pictured from left to right: Dave Schmolke, Sales; Randy Hales, Sales (Senior Management); Al Dulas, Sales; and Tim Hales, Vice President

CLICK LINK for HIGH RESOLUTION PICTURE

###

Milltronics USA, Inc. is based in Waconia, Minn., and is a leading supplier of easy-to-use and cost-effective machine tools serving job shops, tool rooms, tool & die and other metalcutting customers worldwide. With more than 14,000 machines installed, the company has built its reputation on intuitive controls and well-built machines backed by superior service and support. More information is available at <u>www.milltronics.com</u>.

###

For more information on Milltronics USA, Inc. please contact:

Milltronics USA, Inc. 1400 Mill Lane Waconia, MN 55387 USA (952) 442-1410 info@milltronics.com www.milltronics.com